

ITEM NO.MM-6D

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../ 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 21152/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in CRLA No. 469/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.CHANDRASEKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF REP BY THE INSPECTOR CHENNAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Jaya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. C. Paramsivam, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioner be released on  
interim bail to the satisfaction of the trial court in  
connection with C.C. No. 9 of 2002.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No...../2010  
[CRLMP No. 21514/2010] titled "A. Srinivasulu Vs. State".

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master