

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2443 OF 2010

R. THIAGARAJAN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE, REPRESENTED BY
THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, CHENNAI.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

It is stated that the sole appellant had passed away. This appeal arises out of conviction.

Therefore, the appeal is dismissed as abated.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

.....J.
(V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN)

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 20, 2023
PS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2417/2010

A. SRINIVASULU

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP.BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2443/2010 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 16/2011 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 2444/2010 (II-C)

Date : 20-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. N Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Subramanian, Adv.
Mrs. N C Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. S. R. Raghunathan, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramsivam, Adv.
Mr. S. Jaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Crl.A. No. 2443/2010

The appeal stands dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

Crl.A. Nos. 2417/2010, 16/2011 and 2444/2010

List on 26.04.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order in Crl. A. No. 2443/2010 is placed on the file.)