

ITEM NO.802  
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2417/2010

A. SRINIVASULU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP.BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

([ PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN AND HON'BLE PANKAJ  
MITHAL, JJ. ][ TOP OF THE BOARD ])

Date : 17-05-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 18.05.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)