

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2417/2010

A. SRINIVASULU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP.BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN AND HON'BLE PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.][TOP OF THE BOARD])

WITH

CrI.A. No. 16/2011 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 2444/2010 (II-C)

Date : 18-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. N Sridhar, Adv.
Mrs. N C Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Karthick Subramani, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma Lachungpa, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions, if
any, on or before 24.05.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)